

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11655/2012

FOREST DEPT.TR.DFO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURJIT SINGH & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is pertinent to note that the SLP against respondent No.1 has already been dismissed by the order of the Hon'ble Court dated 12.8.2013.

Respondent No.2 is reported to have refused to accept notice, as reflected from the postal endorsement. Such refusal under the law is deemed to be a legal and valid service.

No further steps required.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

			(M.A. SAYEED)	
			REGISTRAR	
rd				