

SECTION IV B

Listed on. 05.09.2014
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No. 3
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 37

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 11655 OF
2012

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Forest Dept. Tr. Dfo. & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Gurmail Singh ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.05.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Mr. Kuldip Singh, learned counsel
for the petitioner has misplaced his file.
He seeks time to recover the same.
Post after summer vacation."

It is submitted that there are total two respondents in the instant matter. Special Leave Petition is dismissed against respondent no. 1 pursuant to Hon'ble Chamber Judge order dated 12.08.2013. Accordingly Cause title has been amended and included in the paper books. Respondent no. 2 has refused to accept notice.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 1st day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh